30
2 Selection and Application
2.1	 Model List
Note 1. �The figure in the square brackets indicates the rated current shown on the rating plate of the product at which the category AC-3 opening/closing durability.
Note 2. �The value between parentheses for the rated operating current is for the magnetic starter (with thermal overload relay).
Note 3. AC operated types T10 to T50, DC operated types T12 to T50 can be manufactured with coil surge absorber (-SA type). The UT-SA21 type can be mounted.
Note 4. T65 to N800 types have an integrated coil surge absorber rendering a coil surge absorber unit for prevention of coil switching surges unnecessary.
Note 5. 1 million times for T20 class AC-3 380 V or more types for the rating in parentheses and 15,000 times for class AC-4 types. 15 thousand times for T35 to N800 class AC-4 380 V or more types.

· Performance Page 46 —
· Outline Drawings/Contact Arrangements Page 77 —
· How to Order Page 130 —
· Combining with Optional Units Page 194 —
Fig. 3. Structural and Operational Diagram (T100, N125 to N400)
4
77
MS/MSO/S-2x Reversible Magnetic Starters/Magnetic Contactors
zz Outline Drawings/Contact Arrangements (AC Operated Magnetic Starters/Magnetic Contactors)
�� T10 (The diagrams show models without "BC".)
Non-Reversing
MSO-T10(BC)KP
0.36kg
11.5 28
46
60
10
.5
11
5
2-M4ねじ用
取付穴
＊1 寸法：ヘッドオン補助接点ユニット(UT-AX2(BC)、UT-AX4(BC))付
＊2 寸法：IEC35mm幅レールのセンタからの寸法
＊3、＊4 寸法：サイドオン補助接点ユニット（UT-AX11(BC))付…＊3は1個、＊4は2個（両側）付
(レール高さ7.5mmの場合)
IEC
35mm
幅レール
M3.5ねじ
(セルフアップ)
2-M4ねじ用
取付穴
動作表示
(手動トリップ)
リセットバー
(リセットバーストローク
           2.5mm) M3.5ねじ
(セルフアップ)
23
.7
83
11
5
8.5
3
8.5
7.5
28(取付寸法)
36 (48*3)(60*4) 1.5
79 3.9
10
37
78 (108*1)5
5910
.5
11
.1 6
44
.5
 *
2
60（
取
付
寸
法
）
7.5
11 10.5(リセットバー)
46
10